

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37433/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/11/2013 in SCA No.17503/2013 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S PRAMUKH TILES PVT LTD & ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.37475/2013  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
for seeking permission to bring subsequent even on record with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.37581/2013  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing in the  
mentioning board today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
SLP(C) 37475/12 Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.26889 of 2013.  
Status quo with regard to secured assets.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |