

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26889/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 08/07/2013 in SCA No.10494/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S SANJEEVANI DYEING & PRINTING & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.26894/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.26921/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29411/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29423/2013
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29430/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29512/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29519/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29406/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.29418/2013
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.31938/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.34870/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.33648/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35027/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.33732/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37433/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37475/2013
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37581/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.39163/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37693/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37696/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37707/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.37724/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.38044/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.38116/2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.70/2014
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.814/2014
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.829/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.889/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.890/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.891/2014
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.899/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.900/2014
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.954/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2005/2014
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.2414/2014
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3263/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3337/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3391/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3849/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.3858/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5368/2014
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5542/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.4925/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5004/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5005/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5009/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.6824/2014
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.6252/2014
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.25564/2013

SLP(C) NO.25590/2013

SLP(C) NO.25609/2013

Date: 07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Parties (s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Pusshp Gupta, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Rai, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Jai, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.25564 of 2013, 25590 of 2013 and 25609 of 2013 are taken on record.

All these special leave petitions and the special leave petitions which are taken on record are filed against the different orders passed by Division Bench of the Gujarat High Court, wherein the High Court has vacated the interim relief granted to the petitioners in the writ petitions,

who are also petitioners before this Court. We are informed that the final arguments before the High Court are in progress

and the judgment is expected to be delivered in a short time.

In that view of the matter, all these special leave petitions are disposed of with the direction that the status quo shall be maintained with regard to secured assets by both the Banks as well as the owners till the judgment is delivered by the High Court.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in the above terms.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|